
奉期主韪：原韧设计与造物新时代
OR16IN^L DESlGN^ND^NEW E触OF CREATIOH

荚j：艺术的9牲对话
hache^‘ludeⅢD【a109ueon^n

无声胜有声：酉晓嚣中国禹在广东台山南村艺术部落举行

；：吾

i垂

Ⅲ自^工瞀《㈣啪”Bt目*⋯}
：糍僦躲：黼鬟“⋯”“⋯“”

黼篙粼然獭唧
褊麓瀑蒜菇群飘一m一

万方数据



014

019

020

021

022

023

024

025

主题资讯

1
First

高等美术教育
国内外工业设计人才本科培养的差异性初探――以中国矿业大学与惠林顿维多
利亚大学为例
应用型人才培养背景下的《人机工程学》“金课”设计与实践
对于中国现代壁画的几点思考
现代师徒制背景下高职院校影视动画专业教学改革研究
数字媒体在《服装流行趋势》课程教学中的应用

《透视学》课程教学改革初探
环境设计专业实践教学课程现状与发展创新
乡村振兴战略下高职环境艺术设计专业教学改革研究
基于课岗融通的高职院校产品设计专业课程体系构建

032

035

037

039

041

043

045

047

049

邵　将  颜克彤  臧京凡
李晓娜  刘　畅
张天一
杨　山  武　靖
殷海伦  杨　梅  迟晓丽
李思遥  刘磊霞  成雪敏
许　妍
赵　娜
李　娜

008 关于艺术的师生对话

一场关于艺术教育的自我问答

设计与理论
针对老年人的胰岛素无针注射器设计研究
图像叙事角度下的产品包装设计方法研究

“她经济” 时代下女性产品的情感化设计研究
基于感观质量的汽车内饰造型设计研究
针对老年人的针灸器械盒设计
墨象形式与招贴视觉语义的重构
基于用户体验的针灸座椅设计研究
基于模块化理念的学龄前儿童产品设计
新形势下环保外卖餐盒设计研究
基于人机工程学的高校食堂微波炉改进设计
文化创意产品的情感化设计研究
浅析动画设计中的“意识流”表现――以动画《罪与罚》为例
创意字体设计方法研究
基于情感需求的 UI 界面中图标设计研究

051

053

055

057

059

061

063

065

067

069

071

073

075

077

樊雨昆  于明玖
王颖婕
张　晨  路　由
李　昊
高虹奕  马　彧
赵佳佳  杨　勇
李　怡  丁苗苗  杨　旸
胡雪芮  钱　皓  马东明
刘文瀚  赵玺捷  杨雨豪
王　丽  江艳林
邱秀梅
张良友
刘花弟
赵　阳

科学与艺术
面向人工智能的环境艺术设计思维创新引导
大数据条件下算法驱动设计创新模型构建研究
基于多通道交互的智能助手产品设计研究

026

028

030

马　辉  缐宇峰
李月恩  杨　萌  李建伟
陶　晶  冯　奇

C-IDEA 设计奖入围作品选登
现代技术与老北京四合院的“原点”结合
回归本质的灯泡灯
朴实的陶瓷产品设计
让户外长椅回归简单 

永不过时的织布背摇椅
关注健康的饮水站
解放您双手的跟随机器人

012 无声胜有声 ：鲁晓波中国画在广东台山南村艺术部落举行

专题报道

万方数据



2
Second

技术与实践
152

155

157

159

徐京京  钱　峰  王文广
郑泳华
胡温清 

章苏林  钱　峰  王文广

以用户为导向的手持电动工具设计研究
生产设备对板式电脑桌结构设计工艺性要求研究
铁路机车整备电控加砂车设计与运用
基于人机工程学的家用防尘手电钻设计研究

封二

封三

Volvo PV Concept

《工业设计》杂志征订启事

文化与传承
论回族砖雕装饰纹样的艺术特征

“共生” 视角下滇西乡村阅读空间设计的探索
昆曲元素在旅游插画中的应用分析
东方传统元素在现代家具中的设计研究
基于大众需求的中国锡伯族博物馆文化创意产品设计探究
侗锦艺术图案的美学探析及创新运用
传统文化背景下的荥经黑砂器在现代生活中的创新设计
一带一路背景下哈密旅游文化创意产品的创新设计研究
浅谈民间传统手工印染纹样的艺术特征
武汉非物质文化遗产旅游纪念品的设计与开发
基于文化资源整合的红色文化创意产品设计研究
浅析杨柳青年画的创新应用研究――以《年画新语之吉瑞精灵》为例
传统兔纹形象在现代设计中的应用浅析
齐鲁文化元素在餐饮空间设计中的应用研究
陶瓷艺术在现代产品设计中的创新应用
稷山螺钿工艺的数字化视觉表现研究
谈中国剪纸艺术的视觉特征与视觉表现方式
传统龙纹在现代首饰设计中的应用研究
历史老城泉州西街文化创意产品设计研究
非物质文化遗产南海藤编的保护与传承研究

110

112

114

116

118

121

123

126

128

130

132

134

136

138

140

142

144

146

148

150

陶子越
孙　博  徐　钊
黎　悦  朱哲灏  方田红
尹项迎  李林蔓
孙立新  周余帆
朱　琦  卢　悦
胡海玲
侯　宁
杨　娜
钱　宇
池诗雨  范惠燕  朱宁嘉
杨璟赟
宋姗珊
刘金梅  赵嘉鑫  邱广源
吴　寒
王小妍
赵　莹  杨　松  钟兴仪
赵　倩
郭晓妍
谭　杉  黄　侃

104

106

108

前沿与动态
单振宇  王弘扬  张艳河
阚志刚  何　享
郑　宇

居家养老模式下厨房智能家居产品设计研究
基于用户体验的智能办公桌设计研究
产品说明书的信息可视化设计

079

081

084

086

088

090

092

094

096

098

100

102

基于传统造园理念下的新中式景观设计传承与创新
高校公交车站空间改造服务创新设计
学龄前儿童房空间规划设计
浅谈 LOFT 空间设计之美
江南私家园林的铺地初探
寒地城市广场景观设计方法研究――以哈尔滨索菲亚广场为例
浅析模块组合家具设计
地域文化在桥下消极空间中的运用
情节设计在展示造景中的应用研究
极简主义风格在商业空间展示设计中的应用
浅析仿生设计之美
侘寂之美设计法则在产品设计中的应用探析

张铭亦
吕晓龙  刘　洋  李依含
万　莉  孟书琪
刘文庆  王雪霏
马　卓
林慧颖  李金玉
张瑞杰  孙艳吉
殷丽清
王晓琦
胡　兵
纪佳莹  阚凤岩
李　芮

万方数据



Teacher-student Dialogue on Art

C-IDEA Design Award Shortlisted Works Selected

Combination of Modern Technology with the "Origin" of the Old Beijing Courtyard

Back to the Essence of Light Bulbs

Simple Ceramic Product Design

Make Outdoor Benches Simple

Timeless Rocking Chair with Fabric Back

Health-conscious Drinking Water Station

Follow Robot that Frees Your Hands

008

014

019

020

021

022

023

024

025

Study on the Design of Insulin Needle-free Syringe for the Elderly

Research on Product Packaging Design Method from the Angle of Image Narration 

Research on the Emotional Design of Female Products in the Era of "She-conomy"

Research on Automobile Interior Design Based on Sense Quality

Design of Acupuncture Instrument Box for the Elderly

Reconstruction of Ink Image form and Visual Semantics of Posters

Research on Acupuncture Chair Design Based on User Experience

Product Design for Preschool Children Based on Modularization Concept 

Research on the Design of Environmentally Friendly Take-out Meal Boxes in the new Situation

Improvement Design of microwave oven in university canteen based on ergonomics

Research on Emotional Design of Cultural Creative Products

Analysis of the Expression of "Stream of Consciousness" in Animation Design—Taking "Crime and Punishment" as 

an Example

Research on the Method of Creative Typography Design

Research on Icon Design in UI Interface Based on Emotional Needs

Based on the Traditional Landscape of the New Chinese Landscape Design in the Concept of Inheritance and Innovation

DESIGN AND THEORY
Fan Yukun, Yu Mingjiu

Wang Yingjie

Zhang Chen, Lu You

Li Hao

Gao Hongyi, Ma Yu

Zhao Jiajia, Yang Yong

Li Yi, Ding Miaomiao, Yang Yang

Hu Xuerui, Qian Hao, Ma Dongming

Liu Wenhan, Zhao Xijie, Yang Yuhao

Wang li, Jiang Yanlin

Qiu Xiumei

Zhang Liangyou

Liu Huadi

Zhao Yang

Zhang Mingyi

A Preliminary Study on the Differences in Undergraduate Training of Industrial Design Talents at Home and Abroad—

A Case Study of China University of Mining and Technology and Victoria University of Wellington

The Design and Practice for "Golden Course" of "Ergonomics" under the Background of Application-oriented Talents 

Training

Some Thoughts on Chinese Modern Murals

Research on the Teaching Reform of Film and Television Animation Major in Higher Vocational Colleges under the 

Background of Modern Apprenticeship

Application of Digital Media in the Teaching of "Fashion Trend"

A Probe into the Teaching Reform of "Perspective Studies"

The Status Quo and Development Innovation of Practical Teaching Courses for Environmental Design

Research on Teaching Reform of Environmental Art Design Major in Higher Vocational Education under the Strategy 

of Rural Revitalization

The Construction of Course System of Product Design Specialty in Higher Vocational Colleges Based on the 

Integration of Courses and Posts

HIGHER EDUCATION OF FINE ARTS

Shao Jiang, Yan Ketong, Zang Jingfan

Li Xiaona, Liu Chang

Zhang Tianyi

Yang Shan, Wu Jing

Yin Hailun, Yang Mei, Chi Xiaoli

Li Siyao, Liu Leixia, Cheng Xuemin

Xu Yan

Zhao Na

Li Na

032

035

037

039

041

043

045

047

049

051

053

055

057

059

061

063

065

067

069

071

073

075

077

079

Artificial Intelligence-oriented Environmental Art Design Thinking Innovation Guidance

Research on the Construction of Algorithm-driven Design Innovation Model under the Condition of Big Data

Research on Intelligent Assistant Product Design Based on Multi-channel Interaction

SCIENCE AND ART
Ma Hui, Xian Yufeng

Li Yueen, Yang Meng, Li Jianwei

Tao Jing, Feng Qi

026

028

030

3
Third

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS ABOUT ART EDUCATION

TOPIC INFORMATION

Silence Speaks Better Than Sounds: Lu Xiaobo's Chinese Painting was Held in the Art Tribe of Nancun, Taishan, 

Guangdong

012

SPECIAL REPORT

万方数据



Volvo PV Concept

Subscription Info of Industrial Design

SECOND COVER

THIRD COVER

Xu Jingjing, Qian Feng, Wang Wenguang

Zheng Yonghua

Hu Wenqing

Zhang Sulin, Qian Feng, Wang Wenguang

Research on the Design of User Oriented Hand-held Electric Tools

Research on the Technological Requirements of Production Equipment for the Design of Panel Computer Desk Structure

Design and Application of Electric Control Sanding Car for Railway Locomotive Preparation

Design and Research of Household Dustproof Hand Electric Drill Based on Ergonomics

TECHNOLOGY AND PRACTICE
152

155

157

159

Tao Ziyue

Sun Bo, Xu Zhao

Li Yue, Zhu Zhehao, Fang Tianhong

Yin Xiangying, Li Linman

Sun Lixin, Zhou Yufan

Zhu Qi, Lu Yue

Hu Hailing

Hou Ning

Yang Na

Qian Yu

Chi Shiyu, Fan Huiyan, Zhu Ningjia

Yang Jingyun

Song Shanshan

Liu Jinmei, Zhao Jiaxin, Qiu Guangyuan

Wu Han

Wang Xiaoyan

Zhao Ying, Yang Song, Zhong Xingyi

Zhao Qian

Guo Xiaoyan

Tan Shan, Huang Kan

On the Artistic Features of the Hui Minority Brick Carving Decoration

The Exploration of the Design of Rural Reading Space in Western Yunnan from the Perspective of "Symbiosis"

Analysis on the Application of Kunqu Opera Elements in Tourism Illustrations

Research on the Design of Oriental Traditional Elements in Modern Furniture

Research on the Cultural Creative Product Design of Chinese Xibe Museum Based on Popular Demand

Aesthetic Analysis and Innovative Application of Dong Brocade Art Patterns

Innovative Design of Yingjing Black SandWare in Modern Life with the Background of Traditional Culture

Research on Innovative Design of Hami Tourism Cultural Creative Products under the Background of the Belt and 

Road Initiative 

Talking about the Artistic Features of Traditional Folk Hand Printing and Dyeing Patterns

Design and Development of Tourist Souvenirs of Wuhan Intangible Cultural Heritage

Research on Red Cultur Creative Product desigh Based on the Integration Og Cultural Resources

Analysis on the Innovative Application Research of Yangliu Qingnian's Painting—Taking "New Year's Painting New 

Language: Jirui Spirit" as an Example

The Application of Traditional Rabbit Pattern Image in Modern Design

Research on the Application of Qilu Cultural Elements in the Design of Dining Space

Innovative Application of Ceramic Art in Modern Product Design

Research on Digital Visual Expression of Jishan Embedded Mother-of-pearl Technology

On the Visual Characteristics and Visual Expression of Chinese Paper-cutting Art

Research on the Application of Traditional Dragon Pattern in Modern Jewelry Design

Research on Cultural Creative Product Design of West Street in Quanzhou

Research on the Protection and Inheritance of Intangible Cultural Heritage Nanhai Rattan Weaving

CULTURE AND INHERITANCE
110

112

114

116

118

121

123

126

128

130

132

134

136

138

140

142

144

146

148

150

4
Fourth

Research on the Design of Kitchen Smart Home Products under the Home Care Mode

Research on Intelligent Desk Design Based on User Experience

Information Visualization Design of Product Specification

FRONTIERS AND DYNAMICS
Shan Zhenyu, Wang Hongyang, Zhang Yanhe

Kan Zhigang, He Xiang

Zheng Yu

104

106

108

081

084

086

088

090

092

094

096

098

100

102

Innovative Design of Space Reconstruction Service for University Bus Stations

Space Planning and Design of Preschool Children's Room

On the Beauty of LOFT Space Design

Preliminary Study on the Paving of Jiangnan Private Gardens

Study on Landscape Design Method of Urban Square in Cold Region—A Case study of Harbin Sophia Square

Analysis of Modular Furniture Design

The Use of Regional Culture in the Negative Space under the Bridge

Research on the Application of Plot Design in Exhibition Scenery

Application of Minimalism Style in Commercial Space Display Design

Analysis on the Beauty of Bionic Design

Analysis on the Application of Wabi-Sabi Beauty Design Principles in Product Design

Lv Xiaolong, Liu Yang, Li Yihan

Wan Li, Meng Shuqi

Liu Wenqing, Wang Xuefei

Ma Zhuo

Lin Huiying, Li Jinyu

Zhang Ruijie, Sun Yanji

Yin Liqing

Wang Xiaoqi

Hu Bing

Ji Jiaying, Kan Fengyan

Li Rui

万方数据


