

中国工业设计协会理事单位 综合性专业设计杂志

国际标准刊号: ISSN 1672-7053 国内统一刊号: CN23-1516/T





# 一场关于艺术教育的自我问答

008 关于艺术的师生对话

# industrial NO.7 DESIGN NO.7 CONTENTS 目录

#### 专题报道

012 无声胜有声:鲁晓波中国画在广东台山南村艺术部落举行

## 主题资讯

014 C-IDEA 设计奖入围作品选登

019 现代技术与老北京四合院的"原点"结合

020 回归本质的灯泡灯
021 朴实的陶瓷产品设计
022 让户外长椅回归简单
023 永不过时的织布背摇椅
024 关注健康的饮水站
025 解放您双手的跟随机器人





## 科学与艺术

026面向人工智能的环境艺术设计思维创新引导马 辉 缐宇峰028大数据条件下算法驱动设计创新模型构建研究李月恩 杨 萌 李建伟030基于多通道交互的智能助手产品设计研究陶 晶 冯 奇

## 高等美术教育

032	国内外工业设计人才本科培养的差异性初探——以中国矿业大学与惠林顿维多	
	利亚大学为例	邵 将 颜克彤 臧京凡
035	应用型人才培养背景下的《人机工程学》"金课"设计与实践	李晓娜 刘 畅
037	对于中国现代壁画的几点思考	张天一
039	现代师徒制背景下高职院校影视动画专业教学改革研究	杨 山 武 靖
041	数字媒体在《服装流行趋势》课程教学中的应用	殷海伦 杨 梅 迟晓丽
043	《透视学》课程教学改革初探	李思遥 刘磊霞 成雪敏
045	环境设计专业实践教学课程现状与发展创新	许 妍
047	乡村振兴战略下高职环境艺术设计专业教学改革研究	赵娜
049	基于课岗融通的高职院校产品设计专业课程体系构建	李 娜



#### 设计与理论

051	针对老年人的胰岛素无针注射器设计研究	樊雨昆 于明玖
053	图像叙事角度下的产品包装设计方法研究	王颖婕
055	"她经济"时代下女性产品的情感化设计研究	张 晨路 由
057	基于感观质量的汽车内饰造型设计研究	李 昊
059	针对老年人的针灸器械盒设计	高虹奕 马 彧
061	墨象形式与招贴视觉语义的重构	赵佳佳 杨 勇
063	基于用户体验的针灸座椅设计研究	李 怡 丁苗苗 杨 旸
065	基于模块化理念的学龄前儿童产品设计	胡雪芮 钱 皓 马东明
067	新形势下环保外卖餐盒设计研究	刘文瀚 赵玺捷 杨雨豪
069	基于人机工程学的高校食堂微波炉改进设计	王 丽 江艳林
071	文化创意产品的情感化设计研究	邱秀梅
073	浅析动画设计中的"意识流"表现——以动画《罪与罚》为例	张良友
075	创意字体设计方法研究	刘花弟
077	基于情感需求的 UI 界面中图标设计研究	赵阳

# industrial NO.7 DESIGN NO.7 CONTENTS 目录



2 Second

079	基于传统造园理念下的新中式景观设计传承与创新	张铭亦
081	高校公交车站空间改造服务创新设计	吕晓龙 刘 洋 李依含
084	学龄前儿童房空间规划设计	万 莉 孟书琪
086	浅谈 LOFT 空间设计之美	刘文庆 王雪霏
880	江南私家园林的铺地初探	马 卓
090	寒地城市广场景观设计方法研究——以哈尔滨索菲亚广场为例	林慧颖 李金玉
092	浅析模块组合家具设计	张瑞杰 孙艳吉
094	地域文化在桥下消极空间中的运用	殷丽清
096	情节设计在展示造景中的应用研究	王晓琦
098	极简主义风格在商业空间展示设计中的应用	胡 兵
100	浅析仿生设计之美	纪佳莹 阚凤岩
102	侘寂之美设计法则在产品设计中的应用探析	李 芮

# 前沿与动态

104	居家养老模式下厨房智能家居产品设计研究	单振宇	王弘扬	张艳河
106	基于用户体验的智能办公桌设计研究	阚志刚	何 享	
108	产品说明书的信息可视化设计	郑宇		

# 文化与传承

110	论回族砖雕装饰纹样的艺术特征	陶子越
112	"共生"视角下滇西乡村阅读空间设计的探索	孙 博徐 钊
114	昆曲元素在旅游插画中的应用分析	黎 悦 朱哲灏 方田红
116	东方传统元素在现代家具中的设计研究	尹项迎 李林蔓
118	基于大众需求的中国锡伯族博物馆文化创意产品设计探究	孙立新 周余帆
121	侗锦艺术图案的美学探析及创新运用	朱 琦 卢 悦
123	传统文化背景下的荥经黑砂器在现代生活中的创新设计	胡海玲
126	一带一路背景下哈密旅游文化创意产品的创新设计研究	侯 宁
128	浅谈民间传统手工印染纹样的艺术特征	杨 娜
130	武汉非物质文化遗产旅游纪念品的设计与开发	钱 宇
132	基于文化资源整合的红色文化创意产品设计研究	池诗雨 范惠燕 朱宁嘉
134	浅析杨柳青年画的创新应用研究——以《年画新语之吉瑞精灵》为例	杨璟赟
136	传统兔纹形象在现代设计中的应用浅析	宋姗珊
138	齐鲁文化元素在餐饮空间设计中的应用研究	刘金梅 赵嘉鑫 邱广源
140	陶瓷艺术在现代产品设计中的创新应用	吴 寒
142	稷山螺钿工艺的数字化视觉表现研究	王小妍
144	谈中国剪纸艺术的视觉特征与视觉表现方式	赵 莹 杨 松 钟兴仪
146	传统龙纹在现代首饰设计中的应用研究	赵倩
148	历史老城泉州西街文化创意产品设计研究	郭晓妍
150	非物质文化遗产南海藤编的保护与传承研究	谭 杉 黄 侃

# 技术与实践

152	以用户为导向的手持电动工具设计研究	徐京京 钱 峰 王文广
155	生产设备对板式电脑桌结构设计工艺性要求研究	郑泳华
157	铁路机车整备电控加砂车设计与运用	胡温清
159	基于人机工程学的家用防尘手电钻设计研究	章苏林 钱 峰 王文广

# 封二

Volvo PV Concept



《工业设计》杂志征订启事

#### QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS ABOUT ART EDUCATION

008 Teacher-student Dialogue on Art

# DESIGN NO.7 CONTENTS 目录

#### SPECIAL REPORT

O12 Silence Speaks Better Than Sounds: Lu Xiaobo's Chinese Painting was Held in the Art Tribe of Nancun, Taishan, Guangdong

#### **TOPIC INFORMATION**

014 C-IDEA Design Award Shortlisted Works Selected

019 Combination of Modern Technology with the "Origin" of the Old Beijing Courtyard

020 Back to the Essence of Light Bulbs

021 Simple Ceramic Product Design

022 Make Outdoor Benches Simple

023 Timeless Rocking Chair with Fabric Back

024 Health-conscious Drinking Water Station

025 Follow Robot that Frees Your Hands

3 Third

#### SCIENCE AND ART

026 Artificial Intelligence-oriented Environmental Art Design Thinking Innovation Guidance

028 Research on the Construction of Algorithm-driven Design Innovation Model under the Condition of Big Data

030 Research on Intelligent Assistant Product Design Based on Multi-channel Interaction

Ma Hui, Xian Yufeng Li Yueen, Yang Meng, Li Jianwei Tao Jing, Feng Qi

#### HIGHER EDUCATION OF FINE ARTS

032 A Preliminary Study on the Differences in Undergraduate Training of Industrial Design Talents at Home and Abroad— A Case Study of China University of Mining and Technology and Victoria University of Wellington

035 The Design and Practice for "Golden Course" of "Ergonomics" under the Background of Application-oriented Talents
Training

037 Some Thoughts on Chinese Modern Murals

039 Research on the Teaching Reform of Film and Television Animation Major in Higher Vocational Colleges under the Background of Modern Apprenticeship

041 Application of Digital Media in the Teaching of "Fashion Trend"

043 A Probe into the Teaching Reform of "Perspective Studies"

045 The Status Quo and Development Innovation of Practical Teaching Courses for Environmental Design

047 Research on Teaching Reform of Environmental Art Design Major in Higher Vocational Education under the Strategy of Bural Revitalization

049 The Construction of Course System of Product Design Specialty in Higher Vocational Colleges Based on the Integration of Courses and Posts Shao Jiang, Yan Ketong, Zang Jingfan

Li Xiaona, Liu Chang Zhang Tianyi

Yang Shan, Wu Jing Yin Hailun, Yang Mei, Chi Xiaoli Li Siyao, Liu Leixia, Cheng Xuemin Xu Yan

7hao Na

Li Na

#### **DESIGN AND THEORY**

051 Study on the Design of Insulin Needle-free Syringe for the Elderly

053 Research on Product Packaging Design Method from the Angle of Image Narration

055 Research on the Emotional Design of Female Products in the Era of "She-conomy"

057 Research on Automobile Interior Design Based on Sense Quality

059 Design of Acupuncture Instrument Box for the Elderly

061 Reconstruction of Ink Image form and Visual Semantics of Posters

063 Research on Acupuncture Chair Design Based on User Experience

065 Product Design for Preschool Children Based on Modularization Concept

067 Research on the Design of Environmentally Friendly Take-out Meal Boxes in the new Situation

069 Improvement Design of microwave oven in university canteen based on ergonomics

071 Research on Emotional Design of Cultural Creative Products

073 Analysis of the Expression of "Stream of Consciousness" in Animation Design—Taking "Crime and Punishment" as an Example

075 Research on the Method of Creative Typography Design

077 Research on Icon Design in UI Interface Based on Emotional Needs

079 Based on the Traditional Landscape of the New Chinese Landscape Design in the Concept of Inheritance and Innovation

Fan Yukun, Yu Mingjiu Wang Yingjie

Zhang Chen, Lu You

Li Hao

Gao Hongyi, Ma Yu

Zhao Jiajia, Yang Yong Li Yi, Ding Miaomiao, Yang Yang

Hu Xuerui, Qian Hao, Ma Dongming Liu Wenhan, Zhao Xijie, Yang Yuhao

Wang Ii, Jiang Yanlin Qiu Xiumei

Zhang Liangyou Liu Huadi Zhao Yang Zhang Mingyi

# DESIGN NO.7

## CONTENTS 目录

081	Innovative Design of Space Reconstruction Service for University Bus Stations	Lv Xiaolong, Liu Yang, Li Yihan
084	Space Planning and Design of Preschool Children's Room	Wan Li, Meng Shuqi
086	On the Beauty of LOFT Space Design	Liu Wenqing, Wang Xuefei
880	Preliminary Study on the Paving of Jiangnan Private Gardens	Ma Zhuo

090 Study on Landscape Design Method of Urban Square in Cold Region — A Case study of Harbin Sophia Square Lin Huiying, Li Jinyu 092 Analysis of Modular Furniture Design Zhana Ruiiie, Sun Yanii

094 The Use of Regional Culture in the Negative Space under the Bridge Yin Liging 096 Research on the Application of Plot Design in Exhibition Scenery Wana Xiaoai 098 Application of Minimalism Style in Commercial Space Display Design Hu Bina

100 Analysis on the Beauty of Bionic Design Ji Jiaying, Kan Fengyan

Analysis on the Application of Wabi-Sabi Beauty Design Principles in Product Design Li Rui

#### FRONTIERS AND DYNAMICS

Research on the Design of Kitchen Smart Home Products under the Home Care Mode Shan Zhenyu, Wang Hongyang, Zhang Yanhe

106 Research on Intelligent Desk Design Based on User Experience Kan Zhigang, He Xiang 108 Information Visualization Design of Product Specification Zheng Yu

#### CULTURE AND INHERITANCE

110 On the Artistic Features of the Hui Minority Brick Carving Decoration Tao Zivue The Exploration of the Design of Rural Reading Space in Western Yunnan from the Perspective of "Symbiosis" Sun Bo, Xu Zhao 112

Analysis on the Application of Kungu Opera Elements in Tourism Illustrations 114 Li Yue, Zhu Zhehao, Fang Tianhong 116 Research on the Design of Oriental Traditional Elements in Modern Furniture Yin Xiangying, Li Linman

118 Research on the Cultural Creative Product Design of Chinese Xibe Museum Based on Popular Demand Sun Lixin, Zhou Yufan 121 Aesthetic Analysis and Innovative Application of Dong Brocade Art Patterns Zhu Qi. Lu Yue

123 Innovative Design of Yingjing Black SandWare in Modern Life with the Background of Traditional Culture Hu Hailing 126 Research on Innovative Design of Hami Tourism Cultural Creative Products under the Background of the Belt and

Road Initiative Hou Nina 128 Talking about the Artistic Features of Traditional Folk Hand Printing and Dyeing Patterns Yang Na

130 Design and Development of Tourist Souvenirs of Wuhan Intangible Cultural Heritage Qian Yu

132 Research on Red Cultur Creative Product design Based on the Integration Og Cultural Resources Chi Shiyu, Fan Huiyan, Zhu Ningjia 134 Analysis on the Innovative Application Research of Yangliu Qingnian's Painting -Taking "New Year's Painting New

Language: Jirui Spirit" as an Example Yang Jingyun

136 The Application of Traditional Rabbit Pattern Image in Modern Design Song Shanshan Research on the Application of Qilu Cultural Elements in the Design of Dining Space Liu Jinmei, Zhao Jiaxin, Qiu Guangyuan

Innovative Application of Ceramic Art in Modern Product Design Wu Han 140 142 Research on Digital Visual Expression of Jishan Embedded Mother-of-pearl Technology Wang Xiaoyan

144 On the Visual Characteristics and Visual Expression of Chinese Paper-cutting Art Zhao Ying, Yang Song, Zhong Xingyi

Research on the Application of Traditional Dragon Pattern in Modern Jewelry Design 146 Zhao Qian 148 Research on Cultural Creative Product Design of West Street in Quanzhou Guo Xiaovan

150 Research on the Protection and Inheritance of Intangible Cultural Heritage Nanhai Rattan Weaving Tan Shan, Huang Kan

#### TECHNOLOGY AND PRACTICE

152 Research on the Design of User Oriented Hand-held Electric Tools Xu Jingjing, Qian Feng, Wang Wenguang

155 Research on the Technological Requirements of Production Equipment for the Design of Panel Computer Desk Structure Zheng Yonghua

Design and Application of Electric Control Sanding Car for Railway Locomotive Preparation Zhang Sulin, Qian Feng, Wang Wenguang

Design and Research of Household Dustproof Hand Electric Drill Based on Ergonomics

#### SECOND COVER

Volvo PV Concept

#### THIRD COVER

Subscription Info of Industrial Design